9/	11	103	

09-15-2003

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10255(· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Tab settings		
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
John P. Koke	Name: Sealed Air (NZ) Limited	
Clifford B. Steele	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	100 Pagara Bridge Bood	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 100 Rogers Bridge Road,	
Other	P. O. Box 464	
	City: Duncan State: SC Zip: 29334	
8/27/03 and 8/29/03 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/362,433	B. Patent No.(s)	
7. I dent / ppilodion No.(o)		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Mark B. Quatt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00	
Legal Department	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Cryovac, Inc. Street Address: 100 Rogers Bridge Road,	o. Deposit account number.	
P. O. Box 464	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Duncan State: SC Zip: 29334	5,5	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
ſ		
Mark B. Quatt. Bog. No. 20 494	n 1 -03	
Mark B. Quatt, Reg. No. 30,484 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Total Training of Pageo morating cov	required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John P. Koke, residing at 505 River Crest Drive, Duncan, SC 29334, and Clifford B. Steele, residing at ½ Uldale Place, Howick, Auckland, New Zealand, have jointly made an invention relating to an apparatus and method for use in packaging meat cuts, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR USE IN PACKING MEAT CUTS, and filed on August 22, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 10/362,433; and

WHEREAS, SEALED AIR (NZ) LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand and having a place of business at Private Bag 3085, Avalon Drive, Hamilton, New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John P. Koke and Clifford B. Steele, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to SEALED AIR (NZ) LIMITED, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said SEALED AIR (NZ) LIMITED, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said SEALED AIR (NZ) LIMITED, as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said SEALED AIR (NZ) LIMITED to apply for Letters Patent in our names or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which SEALED AIR (NZ) LIMITED, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0479

part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this					
29th day of Augus t 2003. JOHN P. KOKE					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this					
day of, 2003.					

CLIFFORD B. STEELE

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0480

	IN WITNESS WHEREC	OF I hereby	set my hand and affix my seal this
	_ day of	, 2003.	
			JOHN P. KOKE
	IN WITNESS WHERE	OF I hereby	set my hand and affix my seal this
27	day of August	, 2003.	
	,		CLIFFORD B. STEELE

part therefor and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done

without any further consideration.

RECORDED: 09/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 014474 FRAME: 0481